
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 7/8/2022

Recent Progress:

• Continued erection of the Apparatus Bay pre-engineered structure

• Continued interior bearing steel stud framing

• Started exterior sheathing

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Complete erection of Apparatus Bay PEMB

• Continue interior bearing steel stud framing

• Set steel joists at Department side

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Building Utilities: AVB awaiting design drawings from Midwest Energy for permanent power system. 
Received design drawings from Consumers Energy for gas service. Coordinating underground sleeving for 
both services.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #04: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 7.4.22

Description
Beam raising ceremony.

Taken Date
07/08/2022 at 11:59 am

Upload Date
07/08/2022 at 01:31 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3865.JPG

Week of 7.4.22

Description
Start of green-girt and
insulation.

Taken Date
07/08/2022 at 11:13 am

Upload Date
07/08/2022 at 01:31 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3864.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 8, 2022 at 02:41 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G7FDT3FZT7W32W79VNNVXNYY?sig=32140952bae2641cf9e83c4df32b926a50fa0163bc13656d4793c043ffd1b58a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G7FDT3G1NTZVWT61JHAEF6SY?sig=d9f012b8536fdbb9a6009e8b7c33710dd904f0e8139f81736aba4971b910ce9b


Week of 7.4.22

Description
Start of insulated
sheathing at steel stud
walls.

Taken Date
07/08/2022 at 11:12 am

Upload Date
07/08/2022 at 01:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3863.JPG

Week of 7.4.22

Description
Interior steel stud in
progress.

Taken Date
07/07/2022 at 02:39 pm

Upload Date
07/08/2022 at 01:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3861.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 8, 2022 at 02:41 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G7FDT3FJ6B5EMMX13JSGXH37?sig=f9a0c86a4ad2f4009f66852cbee832630422a08602409629a1b52a190777cdcc
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G7FDT3FSS17527MS3NQ9XDVT?sig=820ca0da15306ad91bbca30017d6f861f720c1a53f4e5d5f00beb66f33759621


Week of 7.4.22

Description
Beam signing event.

Taken Date
07/07/2022 at 12:12 pm

Upload Date
07/08/2022 at 01:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3858.JPG

Week of 7.4.22

Description
Exterior steel studs and
start of insulation at block.

Taken Date
07/07/2022 at 10:33 am

Upload Date
07/08/2022 at 01:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3857.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 8, 2022 at 02:41 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G7FDT3EYSP9DQHVZVADC7R5N?sig=f98d6c1a256eb57d3d38e59503f9260f859cca8140d1fd38dcf2506e2f7c3710
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G7FDT3FB04EFAZ4TB8JV3YVA?sig=3916d95fe96b1b4b4ca2107a7bc6d04c7427435ee7d24d70b6a984f3018525b1


Week of 7.4.22

Description
PEMB in progress.

Taken Date
07/07/2022 at 09:13 am

Upload Date
07/08/2022 at 01:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3856.JPG

Week of 7.4.22

Description
Interior stud framing in
progress.

Taken Date
07/06/2022 at 11:15 am

Upload Date
07/08/2022 at 01:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3851.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 8, 2022 at 02:41 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G7FDT3F49S6HJ446WDWKQ7WE?sig=a9834dbcc2f0905cae6508c5260556b71023e0e43600a36d39cc0594d7c7d7f0
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G7FDT3ES0T28V7EEJ7TEPM5C?sig=50f46b3473e036f08d43c5dec253d9e8ee0f5a3b43426321ac9790ae7dabe061


Week of 7.4.22

Description
PEMB in progress at
Apparatus Bay.

Taken Date
07/06/2022 at 08:51 am

Upload Date
07/08/2022 at 01:30 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_3849.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 8, 2022 at 02:41 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G7FDT3EHYKPMCGJJPTMSZTJ0?sig=6a29f95ed41e9dc492ce60dd553fbacd5add30ec7d320ebf340baa62b1b8ecd6

